OP \$990.00 2981384

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM347091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (recorded 8/27/10 at Reel/Frame 4268/0795 and on 8/8/13 at Reel/Frame 5087/0920)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank, as Administrative Agent		06/30/2015	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Turning Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	225 West Federal Street
City:	Youngstown
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44503
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2981384	
Registration Number:	2981382	TURNING TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2929282	TURNINGPOINT
Registration Number:	2981383	
Registration Number:	3796019	QUESTIONPOINT
Registration Number:	3790553	QUESTIONPOINT
Registration Number:	3667473	RESPONSEWARE
Registration Number:	3829311	CPS PULSE
Registration Number:	3829312	CPS
Registration Number:	4373273	CUETAG
Registration Number:	3686929	EI
Registration Number:	3815536	EI COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	3826163	EI
Registration Number:	3702562	EI EINSTRUCTION SIMPLE SOLUTIONS. REAL R
Registration Number:	3658984	EINSTRUCTION
Registration Number:	3760947	EINSTRUCTION
Registration Number:	3761039	EINSTRUCTION

TRADEMARK REEL: 005570 FRAME: 0958

900330199

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3897851	EINSTRUCTION			
Registration Number:	2307994	EXAMVIEW			
Registration Number:	3674249	NTERWRITE DUALBOARD			
Registration Number:	3710051	INTERWRITE MOBI			
Registration Number:	2760355	INTERWRITE			
Registration Number:	4377140	MOBI 360			
Registration Number:	4438287	TRITON DATA COLLECTION SYSTEM			
Registration Number:	2919489	RESPONSECARD			
Registration Number:	3756108	VCLICKER			
Registration Number:	3241825	DRAWINGBOARD			
Registration Number:	3213230	GTCO CALCOMP			
Registration Number:	3342042	INTERWRITE PRS			
Registration Number:	3342043	INTERWRITE PRS RF			
Registration Number:	3599047	INTERWRITE RESPONSE			
Registration Number:	1880415	QUIKRULER			
Registration Number:	1894540	ROLL-UP			
Registration Number:	2213649	SMART MENU			
Registration Number:	3244406	SUPER L			
Registration Number:	4034942	10 A DAY			
Registration Number:	3540878	INTERWRITE WORKSPACE			
Registration Number:	3587825	VANTAGEPOINT			
Registration Number:	3587929	VANTAGEPOINT			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036889.128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter, III
SIGNATURE:	/jes/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and TMs - Fifth Third Bank to Turning Technologies#page1.tif

source=Release of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and TMs - Fifth Third Bank to Turning Technologies#page2.tif

source=Release of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and TMs - Fifth Third Bank to Turning Technologies#page3.tif

source=Release of Grant of Security Interest in Patents and TMs - Fifth Third Bank to Turning Technologies#page4.tif

RELEASE OF GRANTS OF SECURITY INTEREST PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Release of Grants of Security Interest Patents and Trademarks, dated as of June <u>30</u>, 2015 ("Release"), is made by Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio corporation, as Administrative Agent with an address at 222 S. Riverside Plaza, 30th Floor, Mail Drop GRVROK, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Agent"), in favor of Turning Technologies, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company with an address at 255 West Federal Street, Youngstown, Ohio 44503 ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Guaranty and Security Agreements (defined herein) or Grants of Security Interest (defined herein).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement dated by August 27, 2010 (as amended by the Third Amendment to Credit Agreement and First Amendment to Guaranty and Security Agreement dated July 17, 2013) and the Guaranty and Security Agreement dated by August 6, 2013, each by and among the Grantor, Agent, and others party thereto (together, the "Guaranty and Security Agreements") and those certain Grants of Security Interest Patents and Trademarks dated August 27, 2010 and August 6, 2013 ("Grants of Security Interest"), originally recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 27, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4268/0795 and on August 8, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5087/0920, and in the Patent Assignment database of the USPTO on August 27, 2010 at Reel/Frame 024898/0536 and on August 8, 2013 at Reel/Frame 30993/0928, Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to Marks, Patents, all Proceeds of the Marks and Patents, the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same, including the Marks and Patents identified in Schedule 1 (collectively, the "Patent and Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to release and discharge Grantor from the terms and conditions set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreements and Grants of Security Interest, and the parties wish to record with the USPTO the release of the security interest against the Patent and Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Agent does hereby release and discharge (in each case without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, express or implied) the security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, it may have in the Patent and Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release on behalf of Agent as of the date first written above.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

Dated: 6/30/15

Signature: KMCMM

Printed Name: Kevin C. Nowak

Title: Vice President

Schedule 1

PATENTS

Title	Status	Serial No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issue
					Date
Transmitter Controlled Communication Links	Issued	11/336,362	1/20/06	8,041,347	10/18/11
Wireless Communication System	Issued	11/336,361	1/20/06	7,330,716	2/12/08
Wireless Communication System	Issued	12/029,962	2/12/08	7,813,726	10/12/10
Transmitter Controlled Communication Links	Issued	12/539,750	8/12/09	8,165,614	4/24/12
Wireless Communication System	Issued	12/884,730	9/17/10	8,150,380	4/3/12
Wireless Communication System	Issued	13/418,449	3/13/12	8,543,099	9/24/13
Audience Response System Bulk Data Communication	Issued	12/852,728	8/9/10	8,271,011	9/18/12
Wireless Assessment Administration System and Process	Issued	13/544,117	7/9/12	8,543,148	9/24/13
System and Method for Dynamic Channel Changing	Issued	13/754,459	1/30/13	9,048,962	6/2/15
Collaborative Input System	Issued	09/986,623	11/9/11	6,930,673	8/16/05
Pointer Position Detection System Using A Signal Processor	Issued	08/520,116	8/28/95	5,856,639	1/5/99
In The Pointer					
System And Method For Communicating With Students In	Issued	10/004,949	12/3/01	6,895,213	5/17/05
An Education Environment					
Method And Apparatus For Engaging Functionality With A	Issued	12/710,007	2/22/10	8,478,035	7/2/13
Color Tag					
System And Method For Communicating With Students In	Issued	12/044,566	3/7/08	7,925,200	4/12/11
An Education Environment					
Charging And Security Station For Multiple Wireless Tablets	Issued	12/435,460	5/5/09	8,294,417	10/23/12
Dual Pen Interactive Whiteboard System	Issued	12/640,017	12/17/09	8,411,053	4/2/13
Interactive Chalkboard	Issued	11/939,056	11/13/07	8,187,005	5/29/12
System And Method For Communicating With Students In	Issued	11/118,682	4/29/05	7,343,134	03/11/08
An Education Environment					

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Status	Serial No.	Filed	Publ. No.	Publ. Date
System And Method For Managing And Administering A High Stakes Test	Pendin g	13/768,302	2/15/13	201302099 82	8/15/13
Displaying Image Information From A Plurality Of Devices	Pendin g	13/829,045	3/14/13	201402820 90	9/18/14

TRADEMARKS

IKADEMAKKS		T	Table 2	1	T
Trademark	Status	Serial	Filed	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Arrow and Square Design	Registered	76/434,693	7/26/02	2981384	8/2/05
TURNING TECHNOLOGIES	Registered	76/434,661	7/26/02	2981382	8/2/05
TURNINGPOINT	Registered	76/434,679	7/26/02	2929282	3/1/05
Arrow and Circle Design	Registered	76/434,692	7/26/02	2981383	8/2/05
QUESTIONPOINT	Registered	77/173,257	5/4/07	3796019	6/1/10
QUESTIONPOINT & Design	Registered	77/188,415	5/23/07	3790553	5/18/10
RESPONSEWARE	Registered	77/444,122	4/9/08	3667473	8/11/09
CPS PULSE	Registered	77/729,453	5/5/09	3829311	8/3/10
CPS	Registered	77/729,463	5/5/09	3829312	8/3/10
CUETAG	Registered	85/567,312	3/12/12	4373273	7/23/13
EI & Design	Registered	77/433,765	3/27/08	3686929	9/22/09
EI COMMUNITY	Registered	77/726,705	5/1/09	3815536	7/6/10
EI	Registered	77/727,636	5/2/09	3826163	7/27/10
EI EINSTRUCTION SIMPLE SOLUTIONS. REAL	Registered	77/433,320	3/27/08	3702562	10/27/09
RESULTS.					
EINSTRUCTION	Registered	77/432,768	3/27/08	3658984	7/21/09

EINSTRUCTION	Registered	77/794,269	7/31/09	3760947	3/16/10
EINSTRUCTION	Registered	77/795,267	8/3/09	3761039	3/16/10
EINSTRUCTION	Registered	77/794,277	7/31/09	3897851	12/28/10
EXAMVIEW	Registered	75/506,196	6/24/98	2307994	1/11/00
INTERWRITE DUALBOARD	Registered	77/552,871	8/21/08	3674249	8/25/09
INTERWRITE MOBI	Registered	77/552,874	8/21/08	3710051	11/10/09
INTERWRITE	Registered	78/118,648	8/1/02	2760355	9/2/03
MOBI 360	Registered	85/458,423	10/27/11	4377140	7/30/13
TRITON DATA COLLECTION SYSTEM	Registered	85/559,368	3/3/12	4438287	11/26/13
RESPONSECARD ¹	Registered	76/469,767	11/26/02	2919489	1/18/05
VCLICKER	Registered	77/738,636	5/15/09	3756108	3/2/10
DRAWINGBOARD	Registered	78/876,175	5/4/06	3241825	5/15/07
GTCO CALCOMP	Registered	78/877,148	5/5/06	3213230	2/27/07
INTERWRITE PRS	Registered	78/910,925	6/19/06	3342042	11/20/07
INTERWRITE PRS RF	Registered	78/910,929	6/19/06	3342043	11/20/07
INTERWRITE RESPONSE	Registered	77/098,588	2/3/07	3599047	3/31/09
QUIKRULER	Registered	74/402,945	6/18/93	1880415	2/28/95
ROLL-UP	Registered	74/192,287	8/7/91	1894540	5/16/95
SMART MENU	Registered	75/134,691	7/8/96	2213649	12/29/98
SUPER L	Registered	78/876,169	5/4/06	3244406	5/22/07
10 A DAY	Registered	85/256,502	3/3/11	4034942	10/04/11
INTERWRITE WORKSPACE	Registered	77/098,589	2/3/07	3540878	12/2/08
VANTAGEPOINT	Registered	77/155,166	4/12/07	3587825	3/10/09
VANTAGEPOINT and Design	Registered	77/188,411	5/23/07	3587929	3/10/09

RECORDED: 07/07/2015

¹ NTD- USPTO website lists this mark as owned by Responsive Innovations, LLC and the security interest will be released by the agreement below.